- - 24.1 - 24.1

Reclassifications

3.0

1.5

16.3

(22.8)

(2.0)

As of December 31, 2000 32.5 88.9 1,161.7 217.3 1,500.4

Changes in the consolidation scope 0.2 7.5 81.6 6.3 95.6

Capitalization maintenance (opening) - - 13.9 - 13.9

Capitalization maintenance (2001
fiscal year)

- - 25.3 - 25.3

Acquisitions 2.2 5.6 200.2 41.0 249.0

Sales (6.0) (22.4) (50.0) (7.8) (86.2)

Translation adjustments 0.5 0.2 3.9 1.2 5.8

Reclassifications (1)

5.4

(3.9)

15.9

(21.8)

(4.4)

As of December 31, 2001 34.8 75.9 1,452.5 236.2 1,799.4

(1) The net impact of the reclassifications is not zero, as some reclassifications have an impact on other
accounts in the balance sheet.

- 16 -

2.4 Financial Investments (in M€)

 These consist of shares in equity affiliates, investments in non-consolidated subsidiaries, loans to non-fully

consolidated companies and other investments.

 Breakdown (net book value)

 12/31/01 12/31/00 12/31/99
   actual &

pro
forma

Shares in equity affiliates 45.6 44.6 41.8

Shares in non-consolidated
subsidiaries

24.0 29.1 7.2

Loans 6.6 15.7 5.8

Related receivables  3.9 0.9 3.5

Other investments 7.2 3.4 1.6

TOTAL 87.3 93.7 59.9

The decrease of M€ 6.4 in investments between 2000 and 2001 is related to the inclusion in the scope of
consolidation in 2001 of companies that were not consolidated in 2000 and to the change in the method
of consolidation of the companies included in the Red group which were fully consolidated as of January
1, 2001.

The M€ 33.8 increase in the item between 1999 and 2000 is the result of the acquisitions of shares for
M€ 21.9 and of new loans granted to JCDecaux Salvador and to JCDecaux Group Services in particular
for M€ 11.8.

- 17 -

Shares in equity affiliates (in M€)

[…]

Equity (minority interests) as of
December 31,

53.3 53.3 47.5 68.8

- 23 -

- 24 -

The M€ 12.8  impact of changes in accounting methods in 1999 breaks down as follows:

Adjustments of depreciation periods for street furniture over 4 and 7 years:

Impact on depreciation 13.2
Impact on deferred tax  (0.6)

Full effect of deferred tax assets on timing differences and adjustments 0.2

Total impact of changes in accounting method

12.8

In 2000, the impact of changes in accounting methods of M€ 3.1 on the opening reserves (minority
interests) is related to the capitalization of maintenance costs for an amount of M€ 1.9 in French entities
and for M€ 1.2 in foreign subsidiaries.

2.10 Loss and contingency provisions (in M€)

Loss and contingency provisions break down as follows:

12/31/01 12/31/00 12/31/99
Actual

and Pro forma

Loss and contingency provisions 73.5 66.7 53.0

Provisions for retirement benefit
commitments

9.9 6.4 4.6

TOTAL 83.4 73.1 57.6

Changes in loss and contingency provisions  (in M€) :

 12/31/00 Allowances Adjustment Changes in
consolidation
scope

12/31/01

Provisions for risks 20.2 5.1 (5.6) (0.4) 19.3

   Provisions for dismantling (*) 42.7 17.4 (13.5) (0.7) 45.9
   Provisions for retirement  benefits 6.4 1.3 (0.7) 3.0 10.0
   Provisions for restructuring 0.8 3.3 (1.2) 1.6 4.5
   Provisions for contingencies 3.0 0.6 (3.4) 3.5 3.7

TOTAL Provisions 73.1 27.7 (24.4) 7.0 83.4

(*) Loss and contingency provisions consist mainly of provisions for dismantling risks in respect of street
furniture.

They are calculated at the end of each accounting period and are based on the size of the pool of street
furniture currently in use and their unitary dismantling cost (labor, cost of destruction and restoration of
ground surfaces).

- 25 -

The provisions for dismantling costs are spread over the duration of each concession. Upon termination
of a concession, 100% of the dismantling costs is set aside as a provision.

Other provisions consist in particular of restructuring provisions, for an amount of M€ 4.5, provisions for